y Docket No. 2267.450US01

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

101379804

MM 5.00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		Name of conveying party(ies): Sanjiv M. Bhatt Shawn D. Eggum		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fluoroware, Inc. 102 Jonathan Boulevard North Chaska, Minnesota 55318		
		Additional name(s) of conveying attached? Yes _X_ No	g party(ies)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
	3.	Nature of conveyance:			attached: res <u>A</u> No		
		X Assignment Other:	Merger				
		Execution Date(s): May 24, 200	00				
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
		If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional application, the execution date of the application is:					
		A. Patent Application No(s). 09/317,989		В.	Patent No(s).		
		Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No					
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		Douglas J. Christensen Patterson & Keough, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X		
					paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
06/12/2000	ASCOT	T 00000093 09317989					
01 FC:581		40.00 DP					
	9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		Douglas J. Christensen		- A	Yaglu/ Culi		
		Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
		May 22, 2000 Date		I otai nu	mber of pages comprising cover sneet:		

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0268 Pf

Docket No. 22670-450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sanjiv M. Bhatt, a citizen of India, residing at 5894 Red Cherry Lane, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 and Shawn D. Eggum, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1458 - 82nd Street, Victoria, Minnesota 55386, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE CARRIER and signed of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Fluoroware, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 102 Jonathan Boulevard North, Chaska, Minnesota 55318, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Sanjiv M. Bhatt and Shawn D. Eggum, in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Fluoroware, Inc.

Sanjiv M. Bhatt and Shawn D. Eggum agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Fluoroware, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at	
this day of	, 1999.
ŞANJ	Cenjunt of
STATE OF MINNESOTA	) ) ss:
COUNTY OF	)
Subscribed and 1999  MARY J. VOGEL MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA CARVER COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	sworn to before me this 24th day of  Way Udge  Notary Public  My Commission Expires 01131100

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0269 - 2 -

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{24}{1000}$ 

1999.

MARY J. VOGEL L'OTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

CARVER COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

My Commission Expires 01/31/00